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International Union of Elevator Constructors 

TO: General Services Administration 

RE: Wage Rates, IUEC Local No. 18, Los Angeles, CA 

Please be advised that as of January 1, 2025, the wage rates for IUEC Local No. 18, 
Los Angeles, CA are as follows: 

Mechanic in Charge $ 78.11 
69.43 
55.54 
48.60 
45.13 
38.19 
34.72 

Mechanic 
4th Yr. Apprentice & Asst. Mech. (80% Mech. Rate) 
3rd Yr. Apprentice & Helper (70% Mech. Rate) 
2nd Yr. Apprentice (65% mech. Rate) 
pt Yr. Apprentice (55% Mech. Rate) 
Probationary Apprentice/Helper (50% Mech. Rate) 

Employer Contributions: 

Health 
Pension 
Education 
Work Preservation Fund 
401 (k) Annuity 

Vacation 

Holidays 

If you have any questions, please contact us. 

$ 16.275 
10.960 
0.800 
1.600 

10.400 

6% /under 5 years based 
on regular hourly rate for 
all hours worked. 
8% /over 5 years based on 
regular hourly rate for all 
hours worked. 

New Year's Day, 
Memorial Day, 
Independence Day, Labor 
Day, Veterans' Day, 
Thanksgiving Day, the 
Friday after Thanksgiving 
Day, and Christmas Day. 


